



Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Sichtstreifenbtl.neutr. 12+5,5x58cm

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

30988

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bis zum 20.04.2028 bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 20.04.2026

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
M. Nette

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY No. 04/2026

in accordance with EU legislation for materials intended to come into contact with food

1. Product:

Flat paper bag made of bleached paper, with window made of polypropylene film intended for packaging food, printed or unprinted

Customs tariff number: 48194000

2. Manufacturer:

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

4. Object of the declaration:

Paper packaging intended for direct contact with food – especially dry bakery products (pastry).

5. The object of the declaration complies with the following EU and other regulations:

- The Food Code of the Slovak Republic and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC
- Decree of the Ministry of Agriculture of the Slovak Republic and the Ministry of Health of the Slovak Republic No. 1799/2003-100 of 9 June 2003, issuing the fifth chapter of the Food Code of the Slovak Republic governing materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended
- Complies with BfR Recommendation XXXVI, latest version as of 01 August 2024
- Complies with Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste
- Complies with Swiss legislation – Regulation VO 817.023.21
- Complies with EuPIA guidelines for printing inks intended for food contact materials
- Complies with Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006
- Complies with Regulation (EU) 2019/1021
- Complies with the requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, including its amendments: Regulations (EU) No. 321/2011, (EU) No. 1282/2011, (EU) No. 1183/2012, (EU) No. 202/2014, (EU) No. 865/2014, (EU) No. 2015/174, (EU) No. 2016/1416, (EU) No. 2017/752, (EU) No. 2018/79, (EU) No. 2018/213, (EU) No. 2018/831, (EU) No. 2019/37, (EU) No. 2019/988, (EU) No. 2019/1338, (EU) No. 2020/1245, (EU) No. 2023/1442, (EU) No. 2023/1627, (EU) No. 2024/3190, and (EU) No. 2025/351.

- Manufactured in accordance with good manufacturing practice and procedures in compliance with documentation prepared and maintained in accordance with Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006
- According to the declaration of our raw material supplier, it complies with Article 5 of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 19 December 2024 on packaging and packaging waste and does not contain PFAS above the limit set by this regulation
- We declare that [REDACTED] has an integrated safety and quality management system ISO 9001:2016 and BRC Packaging. Our production process is ensured in accordance with the requirements of good manufacturing practice.

6. Materials used:

- paper (suitable for food contact)
- Adhesives and inks (suitable for direct food contact)
- BOPP film (plastic suitable for direct food contact)

7. Statement on suitability for use:

The product is suitable for packaging:

- Dry foods (e.g. bakery products) under normal storage conditions
- Not intended for contact with liquids or fatty foods

8. Migration of substances:

The product complies with the requirements for specific migration, based on available documentation from material suppliers and testing.

The surface area to food mass ratio is 6 dm² per 1 kg of food.

Migration does not exceed the limits set out in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

We confirm that, according to the declaration of our supplier, specific migration has been evaluated in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 either theoretically (assuming that 1 kg of food is in contact with 6 dm² of film) or, where necessary, experimentally (using simulants A, B and D2 for 10 days at 60 °

The results of the analyses are provided below:

Substances SML	Simulant A (mg/kg)	Simulant B (mg/kg)	Simulant D2 (mg/kg)
FCM č. 19, PM Ref: 39090 + FCM č. 20, PM Ref: 39120 ; SML(T): 1,2 mg/kg	<0,5	<0,5	<0,5
FCM č. 185, CAS č. 97-90-5, Ref č. 20440 ; SML: 0,05 mg/kg	<0,03	<0,03	<0,03
FCM č. 433, CAS č. 2082-79-3, PM Ref: 68320; SML: 6,0 mg/kg	<1	<1	<1

Substances SML	Simulant A (mg/kg)	Simulant B (mg/kg)	Simulant D2 (mg/kg)
FCM č. 587, CAS č. 10094-45-8, PM Ref: 68400; SML: 5 mg/kg	<1	<1	<1
FCM č. 652, CAS č. 26741-53-7, PM Ref: 38820; SML: 0,6 mg/kg	<0,1	<0,1	<0,1
FCM č. 779, CAS č. 182121-12-6, PM Ref: 39815; SML: 0,05 mg/kg	<0,02	<0,02	<0,02

Dual Use Additives:

- Fatty acid esters of ascorbic acid – E304
- Alpha-tocopherol – E307
- Citric acid – E330
- Glycerol – E422
- Sodium, potassium and calcium salts of fatty acids – E470a
- Magnesium salts of fatty acids – E470b
- Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids – E471
- Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids – E475
- Calcium hydroxide – E526
- Silicon dioxide – E551
- Fatty acids – E570
- Dimethylpolysiloxane – E900
- Propane-1,2-diol – E1520

9. Additional information:

Paper bags intended for food contact must be stored in clean, dry, and ventilated storage areas.

The shelf life of paper bags is 24 months, provided appropriate storage conditions are maintained.

If any conditions affecting the above change, an updated declaration will be issued.

We hereby declare that this declaration is valid for a period of 2 years.

on 20th of April 2026 in [REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

General manager